Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/21/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
PICO NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION v. CITY OF $263972 B295935 Petition for Review Granted and depublished

SANTA MONICA

COOPER, PEOPLE v. S264385 B300934 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GREEN, PEOPLE v. S264485 E074346 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v. S264423 B297087 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ (ANGELA) ON H.C. S264019 FO76752 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE A.M. S264012 E075218 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SILVA, PEOPLE v. S264457 E069863 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SOLOMON, PEOPLE v. 5264382 B301538 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ESTRELLA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S263882 G059297 Petition for Review Denied
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.
LOPEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S263877 G059284 Petition for Review Denied
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.
FACEBOOK v. S.C. (HUNTER) S260846 A157143 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5
MIRMON, PEOPLE v. S264079 E072119 Petition for Review Denied & depublished
ACCUSATION OF GERLACH $264452 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF MCGRATH $264450 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF RICALLS S264177 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF SALES S264103 Accusation against an attorney Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
ACCUSATION OF SINGMAN

ALCALA, PEOPLE v.

ARCE, PEOPLE v.

AZEVEDO (ALEX LEONARD) ON H.C.
AZEVEDO (ALEX LEONARD) ON H.C.
BARTON, PEOPLE v.

BRAMSCHER v. PADILLA

BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BURRIS, PEOPLE v.

CAUDILLO, PEOPLE v.

CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.

DAVID v. QUEEN OF THE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
DEVON (ALAN) ON H.C.

EAVES, PEOPLE v.

EISENHOUR v. HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE ASSOCIATION
FAULKNER (KENNETH LEWIS) ON H.C.
FRANKLIN (TIMOTHY P.) ON H.C.
GUEVARABELLO, PEOPLE v.
HAMILTON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

HARRELL, PEOPLE v.

HAWKS (RICHARD) ON H.C.
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.

HOMICK (ROBERT T.) ON H.C.

Case #
5264182

5264512
S264520
5263612
5263942
5264285
S264633
S264240
S264293
5264451
S263976
S264474
S263651
S263706
S264476
S264244
S262958
S263666
5264421
S264536
S264030
S264359
S264153
5263664

CA#

E071190
B296720

FO076599

B302652
D075090
C089198
C078457
C080117
A157336

E072423
A158751

B291983
E075568
A156017
A160499
E072086

Action Type
Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/21/20



Title
HUBBARD ON DISCIPLINE

IN RE AH

IN RE I.F
JOHNSON v. MONSANTO COMPANY
KING, PEOPLE v.

KOTTAS v. BEVERLY HOT SPRINGS
LIPPERT, PEOPLE v.
LOPEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MALBROUGH, PEOPLE v.
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTIN v. CA 2/7 (PEOPLE)
MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MCRORIE (ROBERT VERNON) ON H.C
MITCHELL (HENRY M.) ON H.C.
MIXON, PEOPLE v.

MOLINA, PEOPLE v.

NASH, PEOPLE v.

0. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
ODYSSEY ENGINEERING v. S.C. (LONGO)
PACHECO (DARRIN LEE) ON H.C
PINK, PEOPLE v.

POLLARD (KENNETH) ON H.C
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Case #
5263210

5264478
S264386
S264158
5264232
S263737
S264495
S264088
S264504
S264468
S264499
S264404
S264409
5264412
5264522
S264526
S264459
S264420
S264379
S263948
S264041
S263613
S264483
5263682

CA#

E073271
C087845
A155940
D076258
B286667
E072688
C089314
A155835
H047640

C092111
B307131
B300285
D075796
F079509
B299936
G059280

FO77240

Action Type
State Bar - discipline

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/21/20
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Title Case #
POLLARD (KENNETH) ON H.C. $263949
R & R CONSTRUCTION v. ROSKI S264152
ROLEN, PEOPLE v. S264521
SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC./FCC $263932
CONSTRUCCION S.A./IMPREGILO S.P.A. v. CITY OF

LONG BEACH

SMITH v. CA 3 (PEOPLE) S264436
SPIELBAUER LAW OFFICE v. MIDLAND FUNDING $263930
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v. S264387
WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY v. S263717
WELLS FARGO BANK

WALKER, PEOPLE v. S264473
WEAVER, PEOPLE v. S264417
WELCH-BROWN v. STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE S264466
WILDE v. CITY OF DUNSMUIR $252915
WILLIAMS (ANTHONY MAURICE) ON H.C. S263697
WILLIAMS (LANCE) ON H.C. S264399
WILLIAMS (MELVIN) ON H.C. $263698
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S264448
WILMOT v. S.C. (FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE) S264390
WRIGHT (ROGER LEE) ON H.C. $263703
ZARAGOZA (ARTIE) ON H.C. S263597

CA#

B293748
C088385
B298465

H047393
E072088
B294249

A158822
B298568
C092496
C082664

B307100

A157486
B307256

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Opinion Modification
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

10/21/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



