#### Results from the petition conference of 10/21/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
PICO NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION v. CITY OF SANTA MONICA	S263972	B295935	Petition for Review	Granted and depublished
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S264385	B300934	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GREEN, PEOPLE v.	S264485	E074346	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S264423	B297087	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ (ANGELA) ON H.C.	S264019	F076752	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE A.M.	S264012	E075218	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SILVA, PEOPLE v.	S264457	E069863	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SOLOMON, PEOPLE v.	S264382	B301538	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ESTRELLA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S263882	G059297	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and d	Denied id not participate.
LOPEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S263877	G059284	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and d	Denied id not participate.
FACEBOOK v. S.C. (HUNTER)	S260846	A157143	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
MIRMON, PEOPLE v.	S264079	E072119	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished
ACCUSATION OF GERLACH	S264452		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF MCGRATH	S264450		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF RICALLS	S264177		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SALES	S264103		Accusation against an attorney	Denied

### Results from the petition conference 10/21/20

Title ACCUSATION OF SINGMAN	Case # S264182	CA#	Action Type Accusation against an attorney	Result Denied
ALCALA, PEOPLE v.	S264512	E071190	Petition for Review	Denied
ARCE, PEOPLE v.	S264520	B296720	Petition for Review	Denied
AZEVEDO (ALEX LEONARD) ON H.C.	S263612		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
AZEVEDO (ALEX LEONARD) ON H.C.	S263942		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARTON, PEOPLE v.	S264285	F076599	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAMSCHER v. PADILLA	S264633		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S264240	B302652	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S264293	D075090	Petition for Review	Denied
BURRIS, PEOPLE v.	S264451	C089198	Petition for Review	Denied
CAUDILLO, PEOPLE v.	S263976	C078457	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264474	C080117	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVID v. QUEEN OF THE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	S263651	A157336	Depublication request	Denied
DEVON (ALAN) ON H.C.	S263706		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EAVES, PEOPLE v.	S264476	E072423	Petition for Review	Denied
EISENHOUR v. HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE ASSOCIATION	S264244	A158751	Petition for Review	Denied
FAULKNER (KENNETH LEWIS) ON H.C.	S262958		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FRANKLIN (TIMOTHY P.) ON H.C.	S263666		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUEVARABELLO, PEOPLE v.	S264421	B291983	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMILTON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264536	E075568	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRELL, PEOPLE v.	S264030	A156017	Petition for Review	Denied
HAWKS (RICHARD) ON H.C.	S264359	A160499	Petition for Review	Denied
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S264153	E072086	Petition for Review	Denied
HOMICK (ROBERT T.) ON H.C.	S263664		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

### Results from the petition conference 10/21/20

Title HUBBARD ON DISCIPLINE	Case # S263210	CA#	Action Type State Bar - discipline	Result Denied
IN RE A.H.	S264478	E073271	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE I.F.	S264386	C087845	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON v. MONSANTO COMPANY	S264158	A155940	Petition for Review	Denied
KING, PEOPLE v.	S264232	D076258	Petition for Review	Denied
KOTTAS v. BEVERLY HOT SPRINGS	S263737	B286667	Petition for Review	Denied
LIPPERT, PEOPLE v.	S264495	E072688	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264088	C089314	Petition for Review	Denied
MALBROUGH, PEOPLE v.	S264504	A155835	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264468	H047640	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTIN v. CA 2/7 (PEOPLE)	S264499		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264404		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264409		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MARTIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264412		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MCRORIE (ROBERT VERNON) ON H.C.	S264522	C092111	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL (HENRY M.) ON H.C.	S264526	B307131	Petition for Review	Denied
MIXON, PEOPLE v.	S264459	B300285	Petition for Review	Denied
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.	S264420	D075796	Petition for Review	Denied
NASH, PEOPLE v.	S264379	F079509	Petition for Review	Denied
O. (J.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S263948	B299936	Petition for Review	Denied
ODYSSEY ENGINEERING v. S.C. (LONGO)	S264041	G059280	Petition for Review	Denied
PACHECO (DARRIN LEE) ON H.C.	S263613		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PINK, PEOPLE v.	S264483	F077240	Petition for Review	Denied
POLLARD (KENNETH) ON H.C.	S263682		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

## Results from the petition conference 10/21/20

<b>Title</b> POLLARD (KENNETH) ON H.C.	<b>Case</b> # S263949	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
R & R CONSTRUCTION v. ROSKI	S264152	B293748	Petition for Review	Denied
ROLEN, PEOPLE v.	S264521	C088385	Petition for Review	Denied
SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC./FCC CONSTRUCCION S.A./IMPREGILO S.P.A. v. CITY OF LONG BEACH	S263932	B298465	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
SMITH v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)	S264436		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SPIELBAUER LAW OFFICE v. MIDLAND FUNDING	S263930	H047393	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S264387	E072088	Petition for Review	Denied
WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY v. WELLS FARGO BANK	S263717	B294249	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S264473	A158822	Petition for Review	Denied
WEAVER, PEOPLE v.	S264417	B298568	Petition for Review	Denied
WELCH-BROWN v. STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE	S264466	C092496	Petition for Review	Denied
WILDE v. CITY OF DUNSMUIR	S252915	C082664	Opinion Modification	Denied
WILLIAMS (ANTHONY MAURICE) ON H.C.	S263697		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS (LANCE) ON H.C.	S264399	B307100	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS (MELVIN) ON H.C.	S263698		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S264448	A157486	Petition for Review	Denied
WILMOT v. S.C. (FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE)	S264390	B307256	Petition for Review	Denied
WRIGHT (ROGER LEE) ON H.C.	S263703		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ZARAGOZA (ARTIE) ON H.C.	S263597		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
			• •	